
 

 

 

 

 
 

 Sunday, March 3  - The Transfiguration of our Lord (Regular Worship 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
 

 Wednesday, March 6  - 7:30 PM – Ash Wednesday  Service  
  

 Sunday, March 10  – First Sunday in Lent (Regular Worship Services 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
 

 Wednesday, March 13 - 6:30 PM - Soup Supper  
                                             7:30 PM – 2nd Lenten Midweek Service 
  

 Sunday, March 17  – Second Sunday in Lent (Regular Worship Services 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
 

 Wednesday, March 20  - 6:30 PM - Soup Supper  
                               7:30 PM – 3rd Lenten Midweek Service 
 

 Sunday, March 24 – Third Sunday in Lent (Regular Worship Services 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
 

 Wednesday, March 27 - 6:30 PM - Soup Supper  
                              7:30 PM – 4th Lenten Midweek Service 
 

 Sunday, March 31 – Fourth Sunday in Lent (Regular Worship Services 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
 

 Wednesday, April 3  - 6:30 PM - Soup Supper  
                               7:30 PM – 5th Lenten Midweek Service 
 

 Sunday, April 7 –Fifth Sunday in Lent (Regular Worship Services 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
     * Examination of Confirmands between services * {No Sunday School or Adult Bible Study  

 

 Wednesday, April 10 - 6:30 PM - Soup Supper  
                         7:30 PM – 6th Lenten Midweek Service (Final) 
 

 Sunday, April 14 – Palm Sunday (Regular Worship Services 8:30 & 11:00 AM) 
           * Rite of Confirmation during 11:00 AM Service *  
 

 Thursday, April 18 - 7:30 PM - Maundy Thursday Service (w/ Holy Communion) 
  

 Friday, April 19 - 7:30 PM - Good Friday Service (No Communion) 
  

 Sunday, April 21 - Easter Sunday   
 

  7:00 AM - Sunrise Service (w/Holy Communion) 

 

Easter breakfast & egg hunt between services 
       (No Sunday School or Adult Bible Study) 
 

   10:00 AM - Celebration Service (w/Holy Communion) 

 
 
 
  


